MIPA-DLX
Stamp
Stamp
Table of Contents
1. SAFETY ............................................................................................................................  3
1.1. SYMBOLS AND MEANINGS ...................................................................................  3
2. INSTALLATION AND OPERATION ......................................................................................  4
2.1. INSTALLATION .......................................................................................................  4

There are two options available depending on your project:
Alternating current transformers
2.- Static electric converter
4.1. ALTERNATING CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
The alternating current transformers are categorized into 4 models according to their power: 30 W, 100
W, 300 W, and 500 W. They have a connection panel for powering the lamps to be used (the maximum
number of lamps you can install will directly depend on the transformer's power divided by the power of
the lamps to be installed).
9
CAUTION
The transformer must be installed by an electrician and/or qualified personnel.
The transformer must be installed in an environment free of moisture or any flammable
elements or materials.
Specifications:
CODE POWER INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE CONNECTION
TRAFO-30-12A 30 127 VCA 12 VCA TWO-TERMINAL CONNECTION PANEL
TRAFO-100-12A 100
TRAFO-300-12A 300
TRAFO-500-12A 500
For alternating current transformers, the connection terminals have no polarity, so the order of
connecting the lamp wires does not matter.
4.1.1. OPERATION:
CAUTION

2 Static red 10 Quick change Green/Green-Blue/Blue
3 Static green 11 Quick change Blue/Red-Blue/Red
4 Static purple 12 Gradual change between Red-Green / Green-Blue / Red-Blue
5 Static cyan 13 Slow flashes Red/Green/Blue
6 Static yellow 14 Slow flashes Red/Blue/Green
7 Static white 15 Fast 7-color change
8 Gradual change between Green/Red/Blue 16 Gradual change between Red/Green/Blue
5. STATIC ELECTRIC CONVERTER
It is available in a 500W model. It features a connection panel for powering the LED lamps (the
maximum number of lamps that can be installed will directly depend on the converter’s power divided by
the power of the lamps to be installed). Remember that in many cases, it will be necessary to connect a
controller with remote control (which will be described later) before connecting the lamps.
CODE POWER INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
CONNECTION
TRAFO-500-12D 500 W 127 Vca / 220 Vca 12 Vcc PANEL WITH 3 CHANNELS WITH
POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE TERMINALS
(+ and -)
The connection terminal does have polarity, so it is important to follow the correct order when
connecting the lamp wires.